

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8246 OF 2002

VAID SWAMI DAYA NAND GIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv. for
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, learned counsel submits
that the respondents have taken away the file of this case.
Issue notice to the respondents to engage another
counsel.

List after the service is complete.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master