

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8246 OF 2002
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

VAID SWAMI DAYA NAND GIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have appeared. They may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Respondent No. 22 is reported to be dead. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file application for substitution in r/o respondent No.2.

List the matter on 26.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar