

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8246 OF 2002

VAID SWAMI DAYA NAND GIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Information has been given and learned counsel for
the appellant prays for four weeks' time to take necessary
steps in the matter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master