

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2011
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8246 OF 2002

VAID SWAMI DAYA NAND GIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deleting the name of R.No.2 from the array of parites and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the risk and peril of the appellant,
respondent no.2 - who is already dead - is allowed
to be deleted from the array of parties.

Amended cause title shall be filed within
two weeks from today.

I.A. No.2 of 2011 shall stand disposed of
accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master