

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8246 OF 2002

VAID SWAMI DAYA NAND GIRI APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On hearing Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and on going through the materials on record, we find no infirmity in the order passed by the High Court.

There is no merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JULY 28, 2011.
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8246 OF 2002

VAID SWAMI DAYA NAND GIRI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On hearing Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and on going through the materials on record, we find no infirmity in the order passed by the High Court.

There is no merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)